NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

August 23, 2021

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of

the instructional staff.

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENTS—Executive Management:

Name From

Linda Hannans Central Office Business Director
Gateway Center
General Funds
19043000-50118

APPOINTMENTS—Executive Management:

Name Assignment
Michael Finley Chief of Staff
University of Georgia- Gateway Center
Ed.D ECS Alliance

25476107-00-50112

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENTS—Administrators:

Name From
Adham Conaway Grade 6
SCSU- 6" Year Davis Street Magnet School

Inter-District Funds
27041009-50115

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

To

Interim Chief Financial Officer

Gateway Center

General Funds

19043000-50110
$185,000

(30 Yrs. Exp.)

Salary

$165,000

To

Interim Assistant Principal
Davis Street Magnet School
General Funds
19044009-50113

$123,870

(Group C, Step 1)

Effective Date

08/24/2021

Effective Date

09/13/2021

Effective Date

08/24/2021



APPOINTMENTS — Teachers:

Name

Lara Aniskoff
University of Connecticut-
6" Year

Spencer Artaiz
University of New Haven-
MA

Abigal Baldwin
Central Connecticut State
University- BA

Brian Baranowski
Springfield College- 6%
Year

Jonathan Bourque
SCSU- MA

Rallou Clark
Eastern Connecticut State
University- MA

Tara Chapman
Liberty University- MA

Devin DiNicola
Eastern Connecticut State
University- MA

Shane Emery
SCSU- MA

Sydney Fogarty
UConn- MA

Assignment

Science Grades 7-12
ESUMS

General Funds
19041417-50115

Grade 3

John S. Martinez School
ESSER 11 Funds
25526363-08-50115

Grade 2 Dual Language
Fair Haven School
General Funds
19041016-50115

School Social Worker
Worthington Hooker School
General Funds
19049338-50115

Special Education
Wexler-Grant School
General Funds
190432-50115

Mathematics Grades 7-12
ESUMS

Inter-District Funds
27041117-50115

Music

Bishop/Woods School
General Funds
19042243-50115

Kindergarten

Davis Street Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041009-50115

History

Sound School
General Funds
19041567-50115

Music Grades K-8
Fair Haven School
General Funds
19042216-50115

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

Salary

$61,513
(Step H, 6 Yrs. Exp.)

$56,603
(Step G, 5 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$59,204
(Step F, 5 Yrs. Exp.)

$47,551
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$91,856
(Step Q, 22 Yrs. Exp.)

$54,349
(Step F, 4 Yrs. Exp.)

$47,551
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$52,138
(Step E, 3 Yrs. Exp.)

$47,551
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

Effective Date

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021



APPOINTMENTS — Teachers: (cont’d)

Diana Granata
SCSU- MA

Carolina Guimarey-Foley
University Pontificia de
Salamanca- MA

Michael lannone
University of New
England- 6™ Year

Destiny Jennings
SCSU- BA

Richard Lendino
University of Hartford-
MA

Talia Loda
Springfield College- BA

Steffanie Moccia-Worrell
SCSU- MA

Janice Nichols
Western Connecticut State
University- MFA

Julia Pisani
Fairfield University- MA

Library Media Specialist
COOP

General Funds
19042064-50115

Spanish

Conte West Hills School
General funds
19041731-50115

Social Studies Grades 5-8
Bishop Woods School
General Funds
19041543-50115

Grade 1

Worthington Hooker School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-38-50115

Grade 6

Davis Street Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041009-50115

Physical Education
Itinerant

General Funds
19040314-50115

Mathematics

Hill Regional Career High School
Inter-District Funds
27041163-50115

Art Grades K-8

Clemente Leadership Academy
General Funds
19042142-50115

Grade 6

John S. Martinez Magnet School
General Funds
19041008-50115

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

$47,551
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$52,138
(Step E, 3 Yrs. Exp.)

$66,410
(Step J, 8 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$47,551
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$61,284
(Step I, 7 Yrs. Exp.)

$79,838
(Step O, 13 Yrs. Exp.)

$48,901
(Step C, 1 Yr. Exp.)

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021



APPOINTMENTS — Teachers: (cont’d)

Elizabeth Pulling
Northeastern University-
6™ Year

Megan Rainey
SCSU- BA

Natalie Riley
University of Connecticut-
6" Year

Sydney Rothman
Muhlenberg College- BA

Alissa Stockage
University of Bridgeport-
MA

Cindy Tema
SCSU- BA

Madelyn Vinsel
SCSU- BA

Jacob Weisslender
SCSU- BA

School Psychologist
Itinerant

IDEA Part B Entitlement
25045034-98-50115

Grade 3

Davis Street Magnet School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-09-50115

School Social Worker
Itinerant

General Funds
19049398-50115

Grade 6
Wexler-Grant School
General Funds
19042032-50115

Grade 6

Celentano Magnet School
General Funds
19041048-50115

Grade 3

Barack H. Obama Magnet School

General Funds
19041028-50115

ELA Grades 7-8
Clinton Avenue School
General Funds
19041606-50115

Physical Education/Health
Itinerant

General Funds
19040300-50115

APPOINTMENTS (Pending Certification)- Teachers:

Name

Michelle Anes
SCSU- BA

Assignment

Grade 1

Nathan Hale School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-14-50115

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

$82,551
(Step N, 13 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$63,885
(Step I, 7 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$48,901
(Step C, 1 Yr. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

Salary

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

Effective Date

08/25/2021



APPOINTMENTS (Pending Certification)- Teachers: (cont’d)

Zachary Averna
SCSU- BA

Heidi Binford
Armstrong Atlantic State
University- 6™ Year

Anika Bonaparte
SCSU- BA

Teresa Castellon
Nacional Autonoma de
Nicaragua- BA

Karlee Ciarcia
Gordon College- BA

Michael DeMaio
University of Bridgeport-
MA

Arthur Edwards 111
Springfield College- MA

Tanasia Edwards
Tuskegee University- BA

Marvin Generette
SCSU- MA

Darcus Henry
University of Connecticut-
BA

Mathematics

Wilbur Cross High School
General Funds
190411161-50115

Special Education

Davis Street Magnet School
General Funds
19049042-50115

School Social Worker

James Hillhouse High School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-62-50115

Grade 1

Clemente Leadership Academy
ESSER Funds I
25526363-42-50115

Language Arts Grades 7-8
Truman School

Title 1 Schools
25315256-29-50115

Grades 5-6

Barnard Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041002-50115

Home Economics

James Hillhouse High School
General Funds
19042562-50115

Special Education
Wexler-Grant School
General Funds
19049032-50115

Grade 3

East Rock Magnet School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-46-50115

Grade 1
Lincoln-Bassett School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-20-50115

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

$45,357

(Step B, 0 YTrs.

$66,410

Exp.)

(Step J, 8 Yrs. Exp.)

$50,151

(Step B, 0 YTs.

$45,357

(Step B, 0 YTs.

$45,357

(Step B, 0 YTrs.

$47,551

(Step B, 0 YTrs.

$56,603

(Step G, 5 VYrs.

$45,357

(Step B, 0 Yrs.

$47,551

(Step B, 0 YTs.

$45,357

(Step B, 0 YTrs.

Exp.)

Exp.)

Exp.)

Exp.)

Exp.)

Exp.)

Exp.)

Exp.)

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021



APPOINTMENTS (Pending Certification)- Teachers: (cont’d)

Nyasha Henry-Brown,
BA

Giuseppina Miller
Manhattan College- MA

Kevin Miranda
SCSU- BA

Kelli Muldowney
Albertus Magnus College-
BA

Meghan Murtagh
Plymouth State University-
MA

Soha Osman
AIN Shams University- BA

Meagan Pinkard
Hampton University- BA

Emily Roberson-Dos Santos
University of New York,
City College- BA

Kyla Sead
Lincoln University- BA

Rebecca Sipper
University of Massachusetts,
Amherst- BA

Joshua Smith
SCSU- BA

Grade 1

Hill Central School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-07-50115

Mathematics Grades 7-8
Wexler-Grant School
General Funds
19041113-50115

Bilingual

Clemente Leadership Academy
General Funds
19041642-50115

Art

Barnard Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27042102-50115

School Counselor
Itinerant

ESSER Il Funds
25526363-98-50115

Arabic Grades 6-8

Itinerant

Wilbur Cross Arabic Program
25286290-98-50115

Grade 3

Brennan/Rogers Magnet School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-21-50115

Theatre/Art

Mauro-Sheridan Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27042119-50115

Grade 1
Wexler-Grant School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-32-50115

World Language

High School in The Community
General Funds
19041766-50115

Music

James Hillhouse High School
General Funds
19042262-50115

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

$47,551
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$56,951

(Step F, 4 Yrs.

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$46,708
(Step C, 1 Yr.

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

$45,357
(Step B, 0 Yrs

. Exp.)

. Exp.)

. Exp.)

Exp.)

. Exp.)

. Exp.)

. Exp.)

Exp.)

. Exp.)

. Exp.)

$45,357

(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021



APPOINTMENTS (Pending Certification)- Teachers: (cont’d)

Syreeta Thorpe

University of New York,
Medgar Evers College- BA

Farah Toussaint
SCSU- BA

Siobhan Ward

University of Wisconsin-

BA

Grade 1

L.W. Beecher Museum Magnet
School

ESSER Il Funds
25526363-03-50115

Grade 1

Brennan Rogers Magnet School
ESSER Il Funds
25526363-21-50115

ELA Grades 7-8

L.W. Beecher Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041303-50115

APPOINTMENTS — Paraprofessionals:

Name

Laura Adinolfi

Kenyena Amiker
Post University-
Associates

Camile Averna

Seth Beaton

Massachusetts State

University- BA

Lisa Caldwell

Gateway Community
College- Associates

Yajaira Diaz

University of the Andes-

PhD

Assignment

Assistant Teacher

Conte West Hills School
Title 1 Funds
25315256-31-50128

Assistant Head Start Teacher
Dr. Reginald Mayo School
Head Start PA 22 Basic
25325279-81-50128

Assistant Teacher Special Education
Brennan/Rogers Magnet School
General Funds

19049021-50128

Assistant Teacher Pre-K
Conte-West Hills Magnet School
Title 1 Schools
25315256-31-50115

Assistant Teacher Head Start
Dr. Reginald Mayo School
Head Start PA 22 Basic
25325279-81-50128

Assistant Teacher

Dr. Reginald Mayo School
Head Start PA 22 Basic
25325279-81-50128

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

$45,357

(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

45,357

(Step B, 0 Yrs. Exp.)

$49,945

(Step E, 3 Yrs. Exp.)

Salary

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

Effective Date

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021



APPOINTMENTS — Paraprofessionals: (cont’d)

Nourhan Elrefaei
Gateway Community
College- Associates

Karina Garcia

Tuskegee University- BA

Darryl Hall
SCSU- BA

Jellisa Hall
Gateway Community
College- Associates

Myrtis Thorpe-Mason

Gloria Newell-Lewis

Gateway Community
College- Associates

Naeim Potros
Assiut University- BA

Adriana Yanez
SCSU- BA

Assistant Teacher

Barack H. Obama Magnet School
General Funds
19041028-50128

Assistant Teacher Special Education
Brennan/Rogers Magnet School
General Funds

19049021-50128

Assistant Teacher Pre-K
Davis Street Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041009-50128

Assistant Teacher
Lincoln-Bassett School
Title 1 Schools
25315256-20-50128

Assistant Teacher Pre-K
Ross/Woodward Magnet School
Inter-District Funds
27041010-50128

Assistant Teacher Kindergarten
Clemente Leadership Academy
General Funds
19041042-50128

Assistant Teacher Head Start
Dr. Reginald Mayo School
Head Start PA 22 Basic
25325279-81-50128

Assistant Teacher Special Education
Celentano Magnet School

General Funds

19049048-50128

BIDS — Non-Instructional Staff:

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$22,849
(Group 1, Step 1)

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)

$24,342
(Group 1, Step 2)

General Worker
Metro Bus. Academy

Name From Hours To
Michele Anasoulis General Worker 5.75
Fair Haven School 8:00-1:45
$20.28/hour

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

$20.28/hour

Hours

5.00
8:15-1:15
(M,T,W)
7:30-12:30
(RF)

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

08/30/2021

Effective Date

08/25/2021



B1DS — Non-Instructional Staff: (cont’d)

Doretta Bowman

Michelle Burlakoff

Joy Carter

Shawnique Chin

Stephanie Cook

Hermonaree Cowen

Maria DeLeon

Stacey Dixon

Patricia Estep

Melissa Foster

Marcia Fowler

Yamila Francisco-
Medina

General Worker
East Rock
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Truman
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven School
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Clinton Ave
$20.28/hour

General Worker

John Martinez
$20.28/hour

General Worker

New Haven Academy

$20.28/hour

Floater/GW
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Central Kitchen
$23.62/hour

General Worker
John Martinez
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$20.28/hour

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

6.25
7:15-1:30

4.00
10:00-2:00

7.00
7:00-2:30

5.75
8:00-1:45

3.25
10:15-1:30

2.75

10:15-1:00

4.50

9:15-1:45

6.00
7:30-2:00

6.50
7:30-2:30

7.00
7:00-2:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

6.00
8:30-2:30

Cook Lead
Central Kitchen
$23.62/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Mauro Sheridan
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Roberto Clemente
$23.62/hour

General Worker
John Martinez
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.28/hour

General Worker
ESUMS
$20.28/hour

General Worker

Metro Bus. Academy

$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Nathan Hale
$23.62/hour

General Worker
Clarence Rogers
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

7.00
7:00-2:30

4.00
9:45-1:45

4.00
10:00-2:00

6.50
7:15-1:45

4.00
9:30-1:30

4.15
9:00-1:15
(M,R,F)
9:00-1:00
(W)

6.50
7:00-1:30

6.00
7:00-1:30

5.75
7:00-12:45

6.50
6:45-1:15

4.00
10:00-2:00

6.50
7:30-2:30

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021



B1DS — Non-Instructional Staff: (cont’d)

Marion Hammac

Evelyn Hernaiz

Maria M. Hernandez

Kim Hoffman

Renee Jackowitz

Arneta Jackson

Clementine Johnson

Sybrina Kay

Maxine Keen

Camille Laudano

Sabrina Lawrence

Elsie London

Monae Lundy

General Worker
HSC
$20.28/hour

General Worker
COOP
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Obama
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Barnard
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Roberto Clemente
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.28/hour

DISPLACED

DISPLACED

Cook Lead
Obama
$23.62/hour

Cook Lead
John Martinez
$23.62/hour

General Worker
East Rock
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

General Worker
COOP
$20.28/hour

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

5.75
6:45-1:00

450
8:45-1:15

4.00
9:30-1:30

3.00
11:00-2:00

3.25
10:15-1:30

5.25
8:30-1:45

5.50
8:00-1:30

5.75
7:45-2:00

3.00
10:15-1:15

6.50
7:30-2:30

3.00
10:15-1:15

General Worker
John Martinez
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Fair Haven
$20.28/hour

General Worker
HSC
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Clinton Ave
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Roberto Clemente
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Betsy Ross
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Mauro Sheridan
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
John Martinez
$23.62/hour

Cook Lead
Clarence Rogers
$23.62/hour

Cook Lead

Hooker Elementary

$23.62/hour

General Worker

Fair Haven School

$20.28/hour

General Worker
Betsy Ross
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$20.28/hour

4.00
9:30-1:30

5.75
8:00-1:45

5.75
6:45-1:00

3.25
10”15-1:30

6.00
7:45-1:45

4.00
10:00-2:00

3.00
10:30-1:30

5.75
7:45-2:00

5.50
8:15-1:45

5.00
7:45-1:15

5.75
8:00-1:45

5.50
8:30-2:00

5.50
8:30-2:30

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

10



B1DS — Non-Instructional Staff: (cont’d)

Elizabeth McGee

Amy Miller

Kenya Mitchner

Vichaka Mol

Jantel Payne

Billy Ray Chapman

Pernica Richardson

Nancy Salvati

Beatriz Sanchez

Ivette Soto

Lucille Tarantelli

Maria Torres

General Worker
Metro Bus. Academy
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

DISPLACED

DISPLACED

General Worker
Hillhouse
$20.28/hour

General Workers
ESUMS
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Clarence Rogers
23.62/hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Hill Regional
$20.28/hour

DISPLACED

DISPLACED

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

5.00
8:15-1:15
(M, T,W)
7:30-12:30
(RF)

6.50
7:30-2:30

1.00
6:45-7:45

6.00
7:00-1:30

5.25
8:30-1:45

6.50
7:00-1:30

4.00
9:30-1:30

7.00
7:00-2:30

General Worker
Obama
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

General Worker
King/Robinson
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Hillhouse
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Obama
$23.62/hour

Cook Lead
Lincoln-Bassett
$23.62/hour

General Worker
East Rock
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Beecher
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Bishop Woods
$20.28/hour

4.00
9:30-1:30

7.00

7:00-2:30

6.50
8:00-2:30

6.00
8:30-2:30

5.50
6:45-12:45

5.50
8:00-1:30

6.00
8:00-2:00

6.25
7:15-1:30

5.25
8:30-1:45

6.50
7:30-2:30

3.50
10:00-1:30

6.00
7:30-1:30

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021
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B1DS — Non-Instructional Staff: (cont’d)

Natacha Torres

Marycruz Vadolvinos

Garcia

Lucila Vaught

Shelle Waite Bowen

Jade Young

DISPLACED

General Worker
Wilbur Cross
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Nathan Hale
$23.62/hour

General Worker
Ross Woodward
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.28/hour

BOE Meeting August 23, 2021

4,15
9:00-1:15
(M.R.F)
9:00-1:00
(T.W)

6.50
6:45-1:15

5.50
8:30-2:30

3.50
10:00-1:30

General Worker
Nathan Hale
$20.28/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

Cook Lead
Davis St.
$23.62/hour

General Worker
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

Floater/GW
Central Kitchen
$20.28/hour

6.50
7:00-1:30

6.50

7:30-2:30

5.75

7:45-2:00

7.00
7:00-2:30

6.00
7:30-2:00

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

08/25/2021

Dr. lline Tracey, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools
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